## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1114/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2015 in CRLA No. 73/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

DEEPAK Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to implead the Bank as also the complainant as party respondents. Issue notice to the newly added respondents also.

Till then, interim protection is granted to the petitioner.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master