www.ecourtsindia.com

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IN COURT NO.4

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1114/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2015 in CRLA No.73/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

DEEPAK Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

On a mention made by learned counsel for the petitioner,

we direct that this petition be listed for hearing on 30.03.2015

before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2015.03.27 16:41:42 IST Reason: