е

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No.1114/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2015 in CRLA No.73/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

DEEPAK Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Jain,

Mr. Rajendrraa Deshmukkh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.

For Mr. A. P. Mayee, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

counsel,

respondent-State seeks time to file vakalatnama and the counter

Rishi

affidavit on behalf of the State of Maharashtra.

Mr.

As prayed for, let the matter be listed after four weeks.

learned

In the meanwhile, interim order to continue.

Signature Not Verified

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.03.30

Court Master

Court Master

appearing for

th

15:41:36 IST

Reason: