## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.1114/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2015 in CRLA No. 73/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

DEEPAK Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for respondent no.4 seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, list the matter after the ensuing summer vacation, 2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master