### SECTION IIA

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

### CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 1114 OF 2015 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 2273 & 2274 OF 2015
(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy & official translation)

DEEPAK & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

### OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, this matter is adjourned for six weeks for filing counter affidavit."

It is submitted that in view of his letter dated 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, circulated before the Hon'ble Court, Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.4, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Nishikant Rameshwar Katneshwarkar, Advocate is representing the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The service is not yet complete on Respondent No. 3.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 18th Day Of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

#### Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate
- 2. Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Advocate
- 3. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc